Cisco Systems, Inc.
All contents are Copyright © 1992–2003 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. Important Notices and Privacy Statement.
Page 1 of 5
Data Sheet
Cisco 10000 Series Router
The Cisco® 10000 Series is an industry-leading service provider edge aggregation
router that offers a single solution for leased-line, ATM, Frame Relay, and broadband
aggregation while providing customers with high-performance IP services,

• PREs—The Cisco 10008 chassis supports all PREs available on the Cisco 10000 Series.
• Line cards—The Cisco 10008 chassis supports all line cards available on the Cisco 10000 Series.
Ordering Information
Table 2 provides part numbers and descriptions of the Cisco 10000 Series Router.
Migration Program
A Cisco Technology Migration Plan (TMP) has been established for this product. The Cisco TMP is a sales program
that allows customers to trade in Cisco products to receive a trade-in credit toward the purchase of any new Cisco
product. The program underscores the Cisco commitment to the customer for providing end-to-end product
solutions and effective migration options to adapt to ever-changing network requirements. More specifics about this
program are available at:
Table 2 Part Numbers for the Cisco 10000 Series Router
Part Number Description
ESR10008-1P1DC Cisco 10000 8-slot chassis, 1 PRE-1, 1 DC power entry module (PEM)
ESR10008-1P1AC Cisco 10000 8-slot chassis, 1 PRE-1, 1 AC PEM
ESR10008-2P2DC Cisco 10000 8-slot chassis, 2 PRE-1s, 2 DC PEMs
ESR10008-2P2AC Cisco 10000 8-slot chassis, 2 PRE-1s, 2 AC PEMs
10000-1P2-1DC Cisco 10000 8-slot chassis, 1 PRE-2, 1 DC PEM
10000-1P2-1AC Cisco 10000 8-slot chassis, 1 PRE-2, 1 AC PEM
10000-2P2-2DC Cisco 10000 8-slot chassis, 2 PRE-2s, 2 DC PEMs
10000-2P2-2AC Cisco 10000 8-slot chassis, 2 PRE-2s, 2 AC PEMs